Press release



DHL Global Forwarding announces leadership changes in Europe

- Markus Panhauser appointed to lead DHL Global Forwarding in Germany and Switzerland
- Predecessor Tobias Schmidt to focus on his role as CEO DHL Global Forwarding Europe
- Barbara Eleota steps into role of Head of Ocean Freight DHL Global Forwarding Europe, succeeding Panhauser

Bonn, June 17, 2024 – Effective July 1, Markus Panhauser will be appointed as the new CEO of DHL Global Forwarding Germany and Switzerland. He will assume dual responsibility for both country organizations in his new role. Panhauser succeeds Tobias Schmidt, who has successfully led both country organizations alongside his role as CEO of DHL Global Forwarding Europe since November 2021. Barbara Eleota will assume the role of Head of Ocean Freight DHL Global Forwarding Europe, succeeding Markus Panhauser.

"We are convinced that Markus Panhauser, with his expertise in the freight forwarding business, will contribute to further expanding DHL Global Forwarding's market share in the two important markets of Germany and Switzerland and strengthen the organization in both countries for the future," says Tim Scharwath, CEO DHL Global Forwarding, Freight. "Tobias Schmidt has done an outstanding job but will now fully focus on his role as CEO of DHL Global Forwarding Europe. With his experience and dedication, he has contributed significantly to the success of DHL Global Forwarding in Germany and Switzerland, and hands over highly successful organizations to his successor."

Proven ability to develop and implement successful processes, structures, and products

Markus Panhauser joined the Group in 2020 as Head of Ocean Freight DHL Global Forwarding Europe after gaining extensive experience in the forwarding business at different global logistics companies. Over the past three years, he has successfully elevated the European Ocean Freight business to an exceptional level of performance, leading to a substantial increase in profitability.

"The national markets of Germany and Switzerland are crucial pillars within our European and global network. With our exceptional forwarder culture, we have a solid foundation to sustain successful growth in the Germany and Switzerland. I firmly believe that Markus, with his profound expertise, unwavering commitment, and passion for delivering high service quality, will elevate the two country organizations to new heights," states Tobias Schmidt, CEO of DHL Global Forwarding Europe.

Page 1 of 3

Press release



A diverse perspective, great expertise, and proven leadership skills as successor

Taking over from Panhauser, Barbara Eleota will assume the position of Head of Ocean Freight DHL Global Forwarding Europe effective August 1, 2024. Joining DHL Group from DB Schenker, Eleota brings over 25 years of experience in the logistics sector. Throughout her career, she has excelled in Trade Management, particularly focusing on North America, and as Country Ocean Freight Manager in Italy. Eleota will be based in Hamburg and will report directly to Tobias Schmidt, with a dotted line to Casper Ellerbaek, Global Head of Ocean Freight at DHL Global Forwarding.

"With her proven leadership skills and diverse perspective, Barbara Eleota will strengthen our company's ability to foster sustainable business growth and develop future-proof strategies for our continued success. We are delighted to have such an experienced and renowned logistics expert joining our team", says Tobias Schmidt, CEO DHL Global Forwarding Europe.

– End –

You can find the press release for download as well as further information on group.dhl.com/pressreleases

Media Contact:

DHL Group Media Relations David Stoeppler

Phone: +49 228 182-9944 E-mail: pressestelle@dhl.com

On the internet: group.dhl.com/press
Follow us at: twitter.com/DHLglobal

DHL – The logistics company for the world

DHL is the leading global brand in the logistics industry. Our DHL divisions offer an unrivalled portfolio of logistics services ranging from national and international parcel delivery, e-commerce shipping and fulfillment solutions, international express, road, air and ocean transport to industrial supply chain management. With about 395,000 employees in more than 220 countries and territories worldwide, DHL connects people and businesses securely and reliably, enabling global sustainable trade flows. With specialized solutions for growth markets and industries including technology, life sciences and

Press release



healthcare, engineering, manufacturing & energy, auto-mobility and retail, DHL is decisively positioned as "The logistics company for the world".

DHL is part of DHL Group. The Group generated revenues of more than 81.8 billion euros in 2023. With sustainable business practices and a commitment to society and the environment, the Group makes a positive contribution to the world. DHL Group aims to achieve net-zero emissions logistics by 2050.